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August 10th, 2023 

Diversity & Inclusion Panel 

Featuring: 

Sara M. Stickler, CAE 

Tatia Harris 

Dr. Natoya J. Walker – Minor 

Sonja Simpson, DBA 

Sarah L Rahall-Lunsford 

Tanya J. Adams 
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          WTS Northeast Ohio Secretary                         WTS Northeast Ohio President  

 

One (1) Continuing Professional Development (CPD) Hour to be awarded to the following attendees: 

 

Tanya J. Adams  

Ferzan Ahmed ferzan.ahmed@ohioturnpike.org 

Maggie Bartlett bartlett@cvelimited.com 

Daveda Bencs dbencs@gcrta.org 

Judy Bennett jmbennett@gpdgroup.com 

Jeff Broadwater jbroadwater@mbakerintl.com 

Gabrielle Capone gcapone@qcigroup.com 

Amilyn Cedergreen acedergreen@mbakerintl.com 

Mary Cierebiej mcierebiej@cuyahogacounty.us 

APRYLE DAVIS adavis@markosky.com 

Laurie Davis laurie.davis@ohioturnpike.org 

Hailey DeGeorge hldegeorge@transystems.com 

Dawn Distler Dawn.Distler@yourmetrobus.org 

Ryan Duffett ryan.duffett@wsp.com 

Todd Duncan ToddDuncan@HillIntl.com 

Bryan Emery bryan.emery@ohioturnpike.org 

NABIL FARAH nffarah@transystems.com 

maribeth feke mfeke@gcrta.org 

Jose Feliciano Jr jfeliciano@gcrta.org 

Ken Fertal Ken.Fertal@hdrinc.com 

Tom Flask TFlask@LJBinc.com 

Cassandra Fleming cassandra.fleming@wsp.com 

Beth Fulton fulton@cvelimited.com 

Meghan Gallagher meghan.gallagher@ohioturnpike.org 

Kristy Goetz kgoetz@gpdgroup.com 



Shalev Grunschlag sdgrunschlag@transystems.com 

Lauren Hakos lauren.hakos@ohioturnpike.org 

Tatia Harris 
 

Derek Johnson derek.johnson@mbakerintl.com 

Carl Kelemen ckelemen@hntb.com 

Ruth Klee ruth.klee@ohm-advisors.com 

Jared Love Jared.Love@wsp.com 

Nancy Lyon-Stadler Nancy.Lyon-Stadler@wsp.com 

Anna Mates anna.mates@shakeronline.com 

Sean Milroy smilroy@mbakerintl.com 

Kara O'Donnell kara.odonnell@shakeronline.com 

Mark Pace mpace@qcigroup.com 

Cynthia R Peck peck@cvelimited.com 

Sarah L Rahall-Lunsford 
 

Michael Russell Michael.Russell@mottmac.com 

Jennifer Sample sample@cvelimited.com 

Joanne Shaner Joanne.Shaner@hdrinc.com 

Valerie Shea Valerie.Shea@yourmetrobus.org 

Sonja Simpson sonja.simpson@mbakerintl.com 

Matt Sotak Matthew.Sotak@wsp.com 

David Steffanni david.steffanni@wsp.com 

Sophia Stern sstern@gcrta.org 

Sara M. Stickler 
 

Lori Stokes Lori.Stokes@yourmetrobus.org 

India Terry india.birdsong-terry@gcrta.org 

Shelby Thomas shelby.h.thomas@outlook.com 

Joshua Thomas Joshua.Thomas@wsp.com 

Anthony Urankar aurankar@msconsultants.com 

Dr. Natoya J. Walker-Minor 
 

Wes Weir Wesley.Weir@wsp.com 

Tammara Wright Tammara.Wright@wsp.com 

Nate  Wonsick NWonsick@LJBinc.com 

Lisa Zamiska lisa.zamiska@ohioturnpike.org 

Ben Zera bzera@orcolan.com 
   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



 


